

Curtiss-Wright Announces Date for 2010 Second Quarter Financial Results

PARSIPPANY, N.J., Jul 7, 2010 (GlobeNewswire via COMTEX News Network) -- Curtiss-Wright Corporation (NYSE:CW) expects to release its 2010 second quarter financial results after the close of trading on Thursday, July 29, 2010. A webcast conference call will be held on Friday, July 30, 2010 at 10:00am EDT for management to discuss the Company's 2010 second quarter performance. Martin R. Benante, Chairman and CEO, and Glenn E. Tynan, CFO, will host the call.

The financial press release and access to the webcast will be posted on Curtiss-Wright's website at www.curtisswright.com. For those unable to participate, a webcast replay will be available for 90 days on the Company's website beginning one hour after the call takes place. A conference call replay will also be available for 30 days.

Conference Call Replay:

Domestic (800) 642-1687
International (706) 645-9291
Passcode: 85527753

About Curtiss-Wright

Curtiss-Wright Corporation is a diversified company headquartered in Parsippany, NJ. The Company designs, manufactures and overhauls products for motion control and flow control applications, and provides a variety of metal treatment services. The firm has approximately 7,500 employees worldwide. For more information, visit www.curtisswright.com.

The Curtiss-Wright Corporation logo is available at http://www.globenewswire.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid=7709

This news release was distributed by GlobeNewswire, www.globenewswire.com

SOURCE: Curtiss-Wright Corporation

CONTACT: Curtiss-Wright Corporation Alexandra M. Deignan (973) 541-3734

(C) Copyright 2010 GlobeNewswire, Inc. All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX